..Number

201051...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

1. Resolution recognizing Unity Fellowship Church on one year of ministry and service to the community.

BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution recognizing the month of June 2021 as Ride for the Arts Month in the City of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, JOHNSON, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, DODD, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

- 3. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Rosie Caradine-Lewis. BY ALDS. COGGS, STAMPER, JOHNSON RAINEY, LEWIS, PÉREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON
- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Emilio E. Lopez BY ALDS. PEREZ, STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 11/24/20